

Marvel-Schebler Carbureter Division, Borg-Warner Corporation, Flint, Michigan, U. S. A.

Marvel-Schebler No. TSX-38	Customer No. 2N-9510	Size 7/8"	Customer FORD	Model Tractor	Year 1942
--------------------------------------	--------------------------------	---------------------	-------------------------	-------------------------	---------------------

Marvel Part No.	Ford Part No.	Part Name
10-2526	2N-9510	Carbureter Assembly
10-3312		Carbureter Body Assembly.....
13-778	9N-9581	Throttle Shaft and Lever Assembly.....
14-175	9N-9585	Throttle Valve
15-A82	9N-9973	Screw (#12-24 x 5/8" Flat Fil. Head) Throttle Body to Bowl
15-A91	9N-9588	Screw (#4-40 x 1/4") Throttle Valve
15-A92	9N-9611	Screw (#4-40 x 3/16") Choke Valve
15-42	9N-9610	Screw (#8-32 x 3/4") Throttle Stop.....
15-223	355305-S	Screw (1/4"-20 Headless) Idle Drill Plug.....
16-4	9N-9564	Gasket—Float Valve Seat.....
16-80	9N-9519	Gasket—Throttle Body to Bowl.....
16-449	9N-9608	Gasket—Nozzle
16-491	9N-9563	Gasket—Power Adjusting Needle
16-597	9N-9502	Gasket Assortment
24-188	9N-9539	Spring—Choke Return
24-262	9N-9589	Spring—Throttle Stop Screw.....
24-340	9N-9578	Spring—Idle Needle
24-A1	9N-9540A	Spring—Power Adjusting Needle
24-425	9N-9560	Spring—Choke Valve Flapper.....
26-676	2N-9546	Choke Shaft and Lever Assembly.....
27-539	9N-9549	Choke Valve Assembly
30-600	9N-9550-A	Float and Lever Assembly
32-27	9N-9558-A	Float Lever Shaft
43-33	9N-9541	Idle Adjusting Needle.....
43-572*		Power Adjusting Needle Assembly.....
43-628	9N-9565A	Power Adjusting Needle Assembly.....
44-38	9N-9622A	Packing—Throttle Shaft
44-39	9N-9689	Packing—Choke Shaft
46-467	9N-9586	Venturi (1 1/16")
47-180	9N-9530	Nozzle
49-161	9N-9914	Jet—Economizer
49-162	9N-9533	Jet—Power
49-165	9N-9596	Jet—Idle
55-231	9N-9591	Retainer—Throttle Shaft Packing.....
55-243	9N-9695	Retainer—Choke Shaft Packing
62-167	9N-9575	Pin—Throttle Stop
62-196	9N-9690	Pin—Choke Stop
67-514	9N-9533	Gas Inlet Elbow
78-299	356211-S7-8	Washer—Plain (Power Adjusting Needle).....
83-413	88371-S7-8	Stud (5/16"-18 & 5/16"-24).....
95-40	9N-9694	Strainer—Gasoline Drain
99-7	358043-S7-8	Plug—Bowl Drain
179-35	9N-9692	Retainer—Gasoline Drain
227-627	9N-9515	Throttle Body Assembly.....
227-687	9N-9506	Throttle Body and Plugs Assembly.....
233-536	9N-9564	Matched Float Valve and Seat.....
286-562	9N-9590	Repair Kit

Parts included in Repair Kit are shown in bold type

Float Setting: 1/4" from the gasket to the nearest surface of the float.

*For service on Carbureters up to Serial No. 12-47